TOWN OF LIBERT GROVE ORDINANCE 8-02

An ordinance providing for the appointment of Town Treasurer

The Town Board of the Town of Liberty Grove, Door County, Wisconsin does ordain as follows:

- 1. That pursuant to Wis Stats 60.30(1)(e) the office of the Town Treasurer shall be filled by appointment. Said appointment to be made by the Town Board.
- 2. The term of office for the appointed Treasurer pursuant to Wis Stats 60.30(1)(e) shall be a term of three years.
- 3. This ordinance is subject to approval by a referendum, which is hereby called by the Town Board to be held by the next general election. The referendum question shall be:

"Shall the person holding the office of the Town Treasurer be appointed by the Town Board?"

The Salary of the Town Treasurer shall be as set by the Town Board from time to time.

This ordinance shall be in effect and in force from and after the date of its passage and publication all in accordance with the Wisconsin State Statutes.

Adopted this 19 th day of June, 2002.
Charles Most Jr., Chairman
Walter L. Kalms, Clerk/Administrator